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 †1905. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has got any data relating to increase in revenue from charging full adult fare for children entitled to get half fare ticket if berth reservation is sought for them; and


(b) if so, the State-wise details in this regard?


      ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

                                        (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): The additional revenue earned by the Railways by charging full adult fare for children of the age of 5 years and above and below

12 years if berth is sought at the time of booking from December, 2015

to May, 2019 is approximately `1569 Crore. State-wise such data is not

maintained.
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